

SELECT

PROFCARE



Classified as category 1
Conformity Declaration: this product meets the Directive 93/42/ECC on medical devices.

Made in China

SELECT SPORT A/S ■ Fabriksparken 46
DK-2600 Glostrup ■ select-sport.com

UK Profcare Stretch Bandage

Function:

- Self-adhesive short stretch bandage
- Lightweight and elastic
- Easily torn and offers good compression
- Does not cling to the skin, only to itself
- Sweat and water resistant

Instruction for use:

Fix the top of the tape. Keep a constant traction for the first circle. Overlap the next circle with half width on the first circle. To assure good stickiness, let the final circle fully cover the previous circle. Avoid skin contact. Keep a constant pressure with the palm for a few seconds on the end of the tape.

Material:

60% Fabric, 40% Adhesive
Fabric: 95% Cotton, 5% Spandex

FIN Profcare Stretch Bandage

Käyttötarkoitus:

- Parantaa ja ehkäisee urheiluvammoja
- Edistää verenkiertoa
- Vähentää lihaskäynnitystä
- Tukee lihaksia
- Vettä hylkivä

Käyttöohjeet:

Kiinnitä teipin yläreuna. Pidä teipissä jatkuva veto ensimmäisen kierroksen aikana. Kierrä seuraava kerros siten, että se on puoliksi ensimmäisen teippikerroksen päällä. Varmista, että pito on hyvä peittämällä edellinen teippikerros kokonaan viimeisellä. Vältä ihokosketusta. Pidä kämmenen avulla paine tasaisena tarttumalla teipin päästä muutaman sekunnin ajaksi.

Materiaali:

60% Kangas, 40% Liima-aine
Kangas: 95% Puuvillaa, 5% Spandexia

IT Profcare Stretch Bandage

Indicazioni:

- Indicato per la cura e la prevenzione degli infortuni sportivi
- Stimola la circolazione sanguigna
- Riduce la tensione muscolare
- Sostiene i muscoli
- Resistente all'acqua

Istruzioni per l'uso:

Fissare l'estremità del nastro. Mantenere una tensione costante per il primo giro intorno alla parte interessata. Per il giro seguente, sovrapporre metà della larghezza del nastro al nastro applicato nel primo giro. Per garantire la giusta aderenza, terminare con due giri interamente sovrapposti. Evitare il contatto con la pelle. Con il palmo della mano, esercitare per alcuni secondi una pressione costante sull'estremità del nastro.

Materiale:

60% Tessuto, 40% Adesivo
Tessuto: 95% Cotone, 5% Elastan

DK Profcare Stretch Bandage

Funktion:

- Selvklebende bandage med kortstræk
- Let og elastisk
- Let at rive over og giver god kompression
- Klæber ikke til huden, kun til sig selv
- Sved- og vandafvisende

Brugsanvisning:

Fastgør toppen af tapen. Hold konstant trækraft i første cirkel. Overlap næste cirkel med halv bredde på første cirkel. Lad sidste cirkel dække forrige cirkel helt for at sikre god klæbrighed. Undgå kontakt med huden. Hold et konstant tryk med håndfladen i et par sekunder på tapens afslutning.

Materiale:

60% Stof, 40% Klæbemiddel
Stof: 95% Bomuld, 5% Spandex

DE Profcare Stretch Bandage

Funktion:

- Heilt und verhindert Sportverletzungen
- Fördert die Durchblutung
- Reduziert Muskelspannungen
- Unterstützt die Muskeln
- Wasserabweisend

Gebrauchsanweisung:

Fixieren Sie die Oberseite des Klebebandes. Halten Sie das Klebeband für den ersten Kreis konstant auf Zug. Lassen Sie den nächsten Kreis mit der halben Breite auf dem ersten Kreis überlappen. Um eine gute Haftung sicherzustellen, sollte der letzte Kreis vollständig über dem vorhergehenden Kreis liegen. Vermeiden Sie Hautkontakt. Drücken Sie einige Sekunden lang mit konstantem Druck mit der Handfläche auf das Ende des Klebebandes.

Material:

60% Gewebe, 40% Haftend
Gewebe: 95% Baumwolle, 5% Elastan

PT Profcare Stretch Bandage

Indicações:

- Trata e previne lesões desportivas
- Melhora a circulação sanguínea
- Reduz a tensão muscular
- Proporciona suporte muscular
- Repele a água

Modo de usar:

Fixe a extremidade superior da fita. Mantenha uma tração constante na primeira volta. Dê a volta seguinte com metade da largura por cima da primeira volta. Para garantir uma boa aderência, a última volta deve cobrir totalmente a volta anterior. Evite o contacto com a pele. Exerça uma pressão constante na extremidade inferior com a palma da mão durante alguns segundos.

Material:

60% Tecido, 40% Adesivo
Tecido: 95% Algodão, 5% Elastano

SE Profcare Stretch Bandage

Funktion:

- Självhäftande bandage med låg elasticitet
- Lätt och elastisk
- Enkelt att riva av och ger god kompression
- Fastnar inte på huden, bara i sig själv
- Svett- och vattenavvisande

Instruktion för användning:

Sätt fast toppen av teipen. Håll teipen spänd under hela första varvet. Under nästa varv ska teipen överlappa hälften av första cirkeln i bredd. Sista varvet ska teipen täcka föregående varv helt för att säkra god kläbbighet. Undvik kontakt med huden. Håll konstant tryck med handflatan på teipens avslutning.

Material:

60% Tyg, 40% Klistert
Stof: 95% Bomull, 5% Spandex

FR Profcare Stretch Bandage

Fonction:

- Guérit et prévient les lésions dues à la pratique sportive
- Stimule la circulation sanguine
- Réduit les tensions musculaires
- Soutient les muscles
- Hydrofuge

Mode d'emploi:

Fixez le haut de la bande. Appliquez une traction constante au premier tour. Assurez un chevauchement d'une demi-largeur au deuxième tour. Pour favoriser l'adhérence, le dernier tour doit complètement couvrir le tour précédent. Évitez le contact avec la peau. Appliquez une pression constante au bout de la bande avec la paume, pendant quelques secondes.

Matériau:

60% Tissu, 40% Adhésif
Tissu: 95% Coton, 5% Élasthanne

PL Profcare Stretch Bandage

Funkcja:

- Leczy kontuzje sportowe i zapobiega im
- Poprawia przepływ krwi
- Zmniejsza napięcie mięśniowe
- Stabilizuje mięśnie
- Odpycha krople wody

Instrukcja użytkowania:

Przyklej górną część taśmy. Utrzymuj stałą przyczepność podczas pierwszego owinięcia. Owiń kolejną warstwę taśmy tak, aby była przesunięta o połowę długości względem pierwszej warstwy. Aby uzyskać dobrą przyczepność, ostatnia warstwa powinna całkowicie zakrywać pierwszą. Unikaj kontaktu ze skórą. Utrzymuj stały nacisk dłońmi przez kilka sekund na końcu taśmy.

Material:

60% Tkanina, 40% Przylepna
Tecido: 95% Bawełna, 5% Spandex

NO Profcare Stretch Bandage

Funksjon:

- Selvklebende bandasje med kort strekk
- Lett og elastisk
- Lett å rive av, og gir god kompresjon
- Kleber ikke til huden, bare til seg selv
- Svette- og vannavvisende

Brukerveiledning:

Fest enden av teipen. Bruk en konstant trekkraft den første runden. Overlapp neste runde med halve bredden på første runde. La den siste runden dekke den forrige helt, for å sikre god klebeevne. Unngå kontakt med huden. Hold et konstant trykk med håndflaten i et par sekunder ved slutten av teipen.

Material:

60% Stoff, 40% Klebemiddel
Stof: 95% Bomull, 5% Spandex

ES Profcare Stretch Bandage

Función:

- Cura y previene lesiones deportivas
- Mejora la circulación de la sangre
- Reduce la tensión muscular
- Sujeta los músculos
- Repelente el agua

Instrucciones de uso:

Fijar un extremo de la cinta. Mantener una adherencia constante durante el primer círculo. Superponer la siguiente vuelta sobre la primera con la mitad de la anchura. Para asegurar una buena adherencia, aplicar la última vuelta de modo que cubra completamente la vuelta anterior. Evitar el contacto con la piel. Mantener una presión constante con la palma de la mano durante unos segundos en el extremo de la cinta.

Material:

60% Tejido, 40% Adhesivo
Tejido: 95% Algodón, 5% Spandex

RU Profcare Stretch Bandage

Назначение:

- Способствует заживлению и предупреждает спортивные травмы
- Усиливает кровоток
- Уменьшает мышечное напряжение
- Поддерживает мышцы
- Водоотталкивающая

Инструкция по применению:

Закфиксируйте верхнюю часть ленты. Поддерживайте постоянное натяжение при первом обороте. Перекрывайте следующим оборотом на половину ширины первый оборот. Для гарантии хорошей клейкости последний оборот должен полностью закрыть предыдущий оборот. Избегайте контакта с кожей. Непрерывно давите ладонью в течение нескольких секунд на конец ленты.

Материал:

60% Ткань, 40% Клейкое Вещество
Ткань: 95% Хлопок, 5% Спандекс